ROBERTO L. DASILVA
MAYOR

JESSICA LAMPREY
PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST

CITY OF EAST PROVIDENCE
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
145 TAUNTON AVENUE
EAST PROVIDENCE, RI 02914

BID TABULATIONS
WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 14, 2024
RFP EP23/24-37 DESIGN, PURCHASE, AND INSTALLATION OF LIBRARY FURNISHINGS
Robert H. Lord Company, Inc.
220 Chapel Road
Manchester, CT 06042
Hogbo

79 Wexford Street
Needham, MA 02494

See Attached Proposals

Continued next page




Fax#

Phone #

Robert H. Lord Company

220 Chapel Road
Manchester, CT 06042

(860) 645-8700
(860) 645-9100

www.rhico.com

8/12/2024

East Providence City Hall
Room 103

145 Taunton Ave

East Providence, RI 02914

Weaver Library
41 Grove Avenue
East Providence, RI 02914

R Romay Net 30 from In...

A Kozikowski

13

Paladin Caseworks: Custom Adult Curved Service Desk,
(3) Pieces Total: (2) Tall Sections w/ Low Section in
Front. Curved Low Section w/ Book Return Slot in Front,
Depressible Book Truck, (2) Mobile Pedestals (BBF),
Leaf Applique on Front of Tall Desk Sections, Top is
Laminate w/ Wood Edge

- Finishes: TBD

Haworth: #SJT-30-714A5A - Soji Task Chair w/ Lumbar
& Height Adjustable Arms, Upholstered Seat

- Upholstery: TBD (Grade D)

- Finishes: TBD

Paladin Caseworks: Custorn Adult Storage Credenza for
Behind Service Desk, Doors w/ Shelves Behind, 72" W x
24"D x 36"H, Laminate Top w/ Wood Edge

- Finishes: TBD

Paladin Caseworks: Custom Slat Column Enclosure w/
(1) Fixed Shelf per Column, Leaf Appliques at Top
- Finishes: TBD

V/S: #45307 - Curved Double Faced Mobile Shelving,
43.5"H
- Finishes: TBD

13,559.00

764.00

2,495.00

1,299.00

2,175.00

13,555.00

3,820.00

2,495.00

5,196.00

8,700.00

Due to current market volatility of raw materials and freight costs,
pricing is valid for 30 days from date of quote. A revised quote will
be provided after 30 days.

Subtotal

ACCEPTED BY:

DATE:

Sales Tax (0.0%)

CUSTOMER PO:
Page 1

Total




Robert H. Lord C
220 Chapel Road of ompany QUOTE

Manchester, CT 06042

Phone #  (860) 645-8700
Fax # (860) 645-9100 8/12/2024 35820

www.rhico.com

East Providence City Hall Weaver Library
Room 103 41 Grove Avenue
145 Taunton Ave East Providence, R102914

East Providence, RI 02914

R Romay Net 30 from In... Dw A Kozikowski 2 - Quotes

5 V/S: #45338 - Curved Double Faced Mobile Shelving, 6 3,015.00 18,090.00
51"H
- Finishes: TBD

6 MediaTech: #MB3660T-29 - Malibu Oak Reading Table, 8 1,455.00 11,640.00
36" x 42", Laminate Top, Radius Wood Edge
- Finishes: TBD

6A MediaTech: #MB3672T-29 - Malibu Oak Puzzle Table, 1 1,765.00 1,765.00
36" x 22", Laminate Top, Wood Edge w/ 1" Lip Around
Perimeter

- Finishes: TBD

6B Ki: #DN1200 - Doni 4-Leg Armless Chair w/ 22 335.00 7,370.00

Upholstered Vinyl Secat, Glides ‘
- Upholstery: TBD (Grade 2v)
- Finishes: TBD

7 KI: #CMDGB24 - Laptop Table, 18"Diameter x 27"H 4 375.00 1,500.00
- Finishes: TBD

8 K1: #DN5200 - Doni 5-Star Caster Based Armless Chair 17 445,00 7,565.00
w/ Upholstered Vnyl Seat

- Upholstery: TBD (Grade 2v)
- Finishes: TBD

Due to current market volatility of raw materials and freight costs, Subtotal
pricing is valid for 30 days from date of quote. A revised quote will
be provided after 30 days.

Sales Tax (0.0%)

Total

ACCEPTED BY: DATE:

CUSTOMER PO:

Page 2




220 Chapel Road
Manchester, CT 06042

Phone#  (860) 645-8700
Fax#  (360) 645-9100

www.rthico.com

Robert H. Lord Company

8/12/2024

QUOTE

East Providence City Hall

Room 103

145 Taunton Ave
East Providence, RI 02914

Weaver Library
41 Grove Avenue
East Providence, R1 02914

R Romay Net 30 from In.,,

DwW

A Kozikowski

2 - Quotes

10

11

12

13

14

Integra: #K1.38-1 - Kallise Single Seat Lounge Chair w/
Silicone Upholstery
- Finishes: TBD

Paladin Caseworks: Custom Adult Tech-Help Desk,
72"W x 36"H, Leaf Applique, Charging for (8) Laptops,
Laminate Top w/ Wood Edge

- Finishes: TBD

Connectrac: #CT.XPO.1-12-25.1C-8V On-floor express
kit.
Installed in two areas

Paladin Caseworks: Custom Children's Curved Service
Desk, 72"W x 29"H w/ (1) BBF Pedestal & (1) Drawer &
Door Pedestal, Laminate Top w/ Wood Edge

- Finigshes: TBD

Haworth: #SJT-30-714A5A - Soji Task Chair w/ Lumbar
& Height Adjustable Amms, Upholstered Seat

- Upholstery: TBD (Grade D)

- Finishes: TBD

MediaTech: #H11-4824 / #H11-4824A - Laminate
Double Faced Shelving, 24"D x 48"H
- Finishes: TBD

14

1,425.00

4,060.00

5,381.00

3,450.00

764.00

1,215.00

5,700.00

4,060.00

5,381.00

3,450.00

1,528.,00

17,010.00

Due to current market volatility of raw materials and freight costs,
pricing is valid for 30 days from date of quote. A revised quote will

be provided after 30 days.

ACCEPTED BY:

DATE:

CUSTOMER PO:
Page 3

Subtotal

Sales Tax (0.0%)

Total




Robert H. Lord Company QUOTE

220 Chapel Road
Manchester, CT 06042

Phone#  (860) 645-8700 ‘
Fax# (860) 645-9100 8/12/2024

www.rhlco.com

East Providence City Hall Weaver Library
Room 103 41 Grove Avenue
145 Taunton Ave East Providence, R1 02914

East Providence, R1 02914

R Romay Net 30 from In... DW A Kozikowski 2 - Quotes

14-1 MediaTech: #2100088 - Slatwall End Panels for 24"W x 4 199.00 796.00
48"H Shelving to be Located at End of Shelving Run
- Finishes: TBD

14A MediaTech: #NSTO-08-2048L-54-G3 - Nest Nook Units 2 3,875.00 7,750.00
to be Placed in (2) Locations in Shelving Runs
- Finishes; TBD

Delivery Included 1 0.00

Installation Included 1 0.00

+* OPTIONAL ITEMS ***

Option A Agati; #POD-WKS-STR-52-49-PLG-UP - Single Pod
Workstation w/ Pop-up Power
* $8,425.00 per Unit

Option B Agati: #POD-CRL-STR-52-49-PLG-UP - Single Pod
Carrel w/ Pop-up Power
* $5,775.00 per Unit

Option C MooreCo: #SG.SPP.UPP.533962.P.R - Privacy Pod
Workstation w/ Power
* $4,775.00 per Unit

Due to current market volatility of raw materials and freight costs, Subtotal
AR . ) $127,375.00
pricing is valid for 30 days from date of quote. A revised quote will
b vided after 30 days.
ROV e o Sales Tax (0.0%) £0.00
ACCEPTED BY: DATE: ;
Total $127,375.00
CUSTOMER PO:

Page 4




Hogbo
79 Wexford St

Needham, MA 02494

+1 6176008747

info@hogbostudio.com

Estimate

ADDRESS
Jessica Lamprey

East Providence City Hall

145 Taunton Ave

SHIP TO

Weaver Public Library

41 Grove Ave

East Providence, Rl 02914

East Providence, Rl 02914

~ LLLLL

ESTIMATE # 1004
DATE 08/14/2024

SHIP DATE
06/01/2025

Rstviy

Custom
Reception Desk

Custom Storage
Credenza

Column
Enclosures

Custom

Shelving

Custom
Shelving

Custom Table
Custom Table

Custom Table
Service Desk

Custom
Reception Desk

Custom
Shelving

e
Curved Service Desk Adult Section: (9’ x9') Multi

Level: (2) 34"H work tops, (2) 42" H tops, (1) 30"
top. Center desk has book drop w/ hinge in front;
(4) staff w/ book return station and work spaces @
2 heights (reception desk style piece) Leg room
priority, desktops/monitors should not block
librarians’ view of customers.

84" x 28-32"W x 34-36"H White oak WB varnish; 4
drawers+ shelving w/ cabinet doors

4 sided slat walls to match existing slat walls.
Computer Monitor installed into slat wall w/ shelf
for keyboard. Max height 273" H x 14-18"W

4 sections x 3 shelves high (361 x 30w x 48"h)
6 sections x 4 shelves high (361 x 30w x 80"h)

Study Tables: 60" x 30" x 30"H white oak wb
varnish. Square metal bases w/ cord management
power integration

Puzzle Table: Pedestal base (wheelchair access)
48" x 48" x 30" - 1" or smaller lip around top, white
oak WB varnish,

Side Tables: 18" H Side tables w/ power
integration '

Tech help service desk w/ tech storage for
charging laptops/tablets

Children's Area: 96" long curved desk 34"Wx
30"H; drawers, storage/shelving- priority leg room;
2 staff w/ drawers & storage

2 sided free standing shelves w/ 2 built-in nooks; 1

section x 3 shelves high 60" w x 48" H w/ solid
wood top; shelves do not have to be adjustable;

e

14

12,900.00

4,880.00

1,100.00

2,400.00
2,066.6666667

2,087.50
3,600.00

1,220.00
7,600.00

12,900.00

3,300.00

. "AMOUNT ,

12,900.00

4,880.00

4,400.00

9,600.00
12,400.00

16,700.00

3,600.00

4,880.00
7,600.00

12,900.00

46,200.00




 ACTVITY DESCRIPTION .

built-in nooks on 2 units only, (enclosed bench
seating w/ commercial grade upholstery) house
design

Chair Staff Work Chairs; High durability chairs w/ lumbar 7
support for staff, casters

Chair Study Chairs; Accommodate a range of body 22
shapes, sizes, ability, stationary chairs, easy to
clean

Chair LLounge Chairs; Gasual use seating for a range of 4
body shapes, sizes, ability

Chair Computer Chairs; Chairs for computer use, 17
casters, for a range of body shapes, sizes, ability

White Glove 1

Delivery

Install 1

Please send checks made out to Hogbo, and mail to 79 Wexford St. SUBTOTAL

Needham, MA. ACH transfer are quick and easy as well through the TAX

link here on the invoice. Credit Cards incur a 3% service fee. Please TOTAL

write us directly to request credit card payment.

Accepted By

Accepted Date

RATE  AMOUNT
814.2857143  5,700.00
3127272727  6,880.00

1,260.00  5,040.00

5229411765  8,890.00

6,000.00  6,000.00

18,800.00  18,800.00

187,370.00

0.00

$187,370.00
08/14/2024




