

### CITY OF EAST PROVIDENCE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 145 TAUNTON AVENUE EAST PROVIDENCE, RI 02914

### BID TABULATIONS WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 14, 2024

### RFP EP23/24-37 DESIGN, PURCHASE, AND INSTALLATION OF LIBRARY FURNISHINGS

Robert H. Lord Company, Inc. 220 Chapel Road Manchester, CT 06042

> Hogbo 79 Wexford Street Needham, MA 02494

See Attached Proposals

### Robert H. Lord Company 220 Chapel Road

Manchester, CT 06042

(860) 645-8700 (860) 645-9100 Phone # Fax #

www.rhlco.com

### QUOTE

Date	Quote ID
8/12/2024	35820

35820

Bill To	RE3002	Ship To
East Providence City Hall Room 103 145 Taunton Ave East Providence, RI 02914		Weaver Library 41 Grove Avenue East Providence, RI 02914

				1	
Estimator	Cust P.O.	Terms	Sales Rep	Project Manager	Job Code
R Romay		Net 30 from In	DW	A Kozikowski	2 - Quotes

Ref	Description	Qty	Cost	Total
1	Paladin Caseworks: Custom Adult Curved Service Desk, (3) Pieces Total: (2) Tall Sections w/ Low Section in Front. Curved Low Section w/ Book Return Slot in Front, Depressible Book Truck, (2) Mobile Pedestals (BBF), Leaf Applique on Front of Tall Desk Sections, Top is Laminate w/ Wood Edge - Finishes: TBD	1	13,559.00	13,559.00
13	Haworth: #SJT-30-714A5A - Soji Task Chair w/ Lumbar & Height Adjustable Arms, Upholstered Seat - Upholstery: TBD (Grade D) - Finishes: TBD	:5	764.00	3,820.00
2	Paladin Caseworks: Custom Adult Storage Credenza for Behind Service Desk, Doors w/ Shelves Behind, 72" W x 24"D x 36"H, Laminate Top w/ Wood Edge - Finishes: TBD	1	2,495.00	2,495.00
3	Paladin Caseworks: Custom Slat Column Enclosure w/ (1) Fixed Shelf per Column, Leaf Appliques at Top - Finishes: TBD	4	1,299.00	5,196.00
.4	V/S: #45307 - Curved Double Faced Mobile Shelving, 43.5"H - Finishes: TBD	4	2,175.00	8,700.00

Due to current market volatility of raw materials and freight costs	,
pricing is valid for 30 days from date of quote. A revised quote will	1
be provided after 30 days.	

ACCEPTED BY:	DATE:

CUSTOMER PO: \_\_\_\_\_

Subtotal	
Sales Tax (0.0%)	
Total	



# Robert H. Lord Company 220 Chapel Road Manchester, CT 06042

Phone # (860) 645-8700 Fax # (860) 645-9100

www.rhlco.com

### QUOTE

Date	Quote ID
8/12/2024	35820

Bill To	RE3002	Ship To	35820
East Providence City Hall Room 103 145 Taunton Ave East Providence, RI 02914		Weaver Library 41 Grove Avenue East Providence, RI 02914	

Estimator	Cust P.O.	Terms	Sales Rep	Project Manager	Job Code
R Romay		Net 30 from In	DW	A Kozikowski	2 - Quotes

Ref	Description	Qly	Cost	Total
5	V/S: #45338 - Curved Double Faced Mobile Shelving, 51"H - Finishes: TBD	6	3,015.00	18,090.00
6	MediaTech: #MB3660T-29 - Malibu Oak Reading Table, 36" x 42", Laminate Top, Radius Wood Edge - Finishes: TBD	8	1,455.00	11,640.00
6A	MediaTech: #MB3672T-29 - Malibu Oak Puzzle Table, 36" x 22", Laminate Top, Wood Edge w/ 1" Lip Around Perimeter - Finishes: TBD	1	1,765.00	1,765.00
6B	KI: #DN1200 - Doni 4-Leg Armless Chair w/ Upholstered Vinyl Seat, Glides - Upholstery: TBD (Grade 2v) - Finishes: TBD	22	335.00	7,370.00
7	KI: #CMDGB24 - Laptop Table, 18"Diameter x 27"H - Finishes: TBD	. 4	375.00	1,500.00
8	KI: #DN5200 - Doni 5-Star Caster Based Armless Chair w/ Upholstered Vnyl Seat - Upholstery: TBD (Grade 2v) - Finishes: TBD	17	445.00	7,565.00

Due to current market volatility of raw materials and freight costs, pricing is valid for 30 days from date of quote. A revised quote will		Subtotal	
be provided after 30 days.  ACCEPTED BY:	DATE:	Sales Tax (0.0%)	
CUSTOMER		Total	



## Robert H. Lord Company 220 Chapel Road

Manchester, CT 06042

Phone # (860) 645-8700 Fax # (860) 645-9100

www.rhlco.com

### QUOTE

Date	Quote ID
8/12/2024	35820

Bill To	RE3002	Ship To	35820
East Providence City Hall Room 103 145 Taunton Ave East Providence, RI 02914		Weaver Library 41 Grove Avenue East Providence, RI 02914	

Estimator	Cust P.O.	Terms	Sales Rep	Project Manager	Job Code
R Romay		Net 30 from In	DW	A Kozikowski	2 - Quotes

Ref	Description	Qly	Cost	Total
9	Integra: #KL38-1 - Kallise Single Seat Lounge Chair w/ Silicone Upholstery - Finishes: TBD	4	1,425.00	5,700.00
10	Paladin Caseworks: Custom Adult Tech-Help Desk, 72"W x 36"H, Leaf Applique, Charging for (8) Laptops, Laminate Top w/ Wood Edge - Finishes: TBD	1.	4,060.00	4,060.00
11	Connectrac: #CT.XPO.1-12-25.1C-SV On-floor express kit. Installed in two areas	1	5,381.00	5,381,00
12	Paladin Caseworks: Custom Children's Curved Service Desk, 72"W x 29"H w/ (1) BBF Pedestal & (1) Drawer & Door Pedestal, Laminate Top w/ Wood Edge - Finishes: TBD	1	3,450.00	3,450.00
13	Haworth: #SJT-30-714A5A - Soji Task Chair w/ Lumbar & Height Adjustable Arms, Upholstered Seat - Upholstery: TBD (Grade D) - Finishes: TBD	2	764.00	1,528.00
14	MediaTech: #H11-4824 / #H11-4824A - Laminate Double Faced Shelving, 24"D x 48"H - Finishes: TBD	14	1,215.00	17,010.00

Due to current market volatili pricing is valid for 30 days fro	Subtotal	
be provided after 30 days.  ACCEPTED BY:	DATE:	Sales Tax (0.0%)
CUSTOMER		Total



### Robert H. Lord Company 220 Chapel Road

Manchester, CT 06042

Phone # (860) 645-8700 Fax # (860) 645-9100

www.rhlco.com

### QUOTE

Date	Quote ID
8/12/2024	35820

Bill To	RE3002	Ship To	35820
East Providence City Hall Room 103 145 Taunton Ave East Providence, RI 02914		Weaver Library 41 Grove Avenue East Providence, RI 02914	

Estimator	Cust P.O.	Terms	Sales Rep	Project Manager	Job Code
R Romay		Net 30 from In	DW	A Kozikowski	2 - Quotes

Ref	Description	Oty	Cost	Total
14-1	MediaTech: #Z100088 - Slatwall End Panels for 24"W x 48"H Shelving to be Located at End of Shelving Run - Finishes: TBD	4	199.00	796.00
14A	MediaTech: #NSTO-OS-2048L-54-G3 - Nest Nook Units to be Placed in (2) Locations in Shelving Runs - Finishes: TBD	2	3,875.00	7,750.00
	Delivery Included	1	0.00	
	Installation Included	1	0.00	
	*** OPTIONAL ITEMS ***			
Option A	Agati; #POD-WKS-STR-52-49-PLG-UP - Single Pod Workstation w/ Pop-up Power * \$8,425.00 per Unit			
Option B	Agati: #POD-CRL-STR-52-49-PLG-UP - Single Pod Carrel w/ Pop-up Power * \$5,775.00 per Unit			
Option C	MooreCo: #SG.SPP.UPP.533962.P.R - Privacy Pod Workstation w/ Power * \$4,775.00 per Unit			

Due to current market volatility of raw materials and freight costs	,
pricing is valid for 30 days from date of quote. A revised quote wil	11
be provided after 30 days.	

E:

Subtotal	\$127,375.00
Sales Tax (0.0%)	\$0,00
Total	\$127,375.00

#### Hogbo

79 Wexford St Needham, MA 02494 +1 6176008747 info@hogbostudio.com



### **Estimate**

**ADDRESS** 

Jessica Lamprey
East Providence City Hall

145 Taunton Ave

East Providence, RI 02914

**SHIP TO** 

Weaver Public Library

41 Grove Ave

East Providence, RI 02914

ESTIMATE # 1004

**DATE** 08/14/2024

#### SHIP DATE

06/01/2025

ACTIVITY	DESCRIPTION	OTY	RATE	AMOUNT
Custom Reception Desk	Curved Service Desk Adult Section: (9' x9') Multi Level: (2) 34"H work tops, (2) 42" H tops, (1) 30" top. Center desk has book drop w/ hinge in front; (4) staff w/ book return station and work spaces @ 2 heights (reception desk style piece) Leg room priority, desktops/monitors should not block librarians' view of customers.	1	12,900.00	12,900.00
Custom Storage Credenza	84" x 28-32"W x 34-36"H White oak WB varnish; 4 drawers+ shelving w/ cabinet doors	1	4,880.00	4,880.00
Column Enclosures	4 sided slat walls to match existing slat walls. Computer Monitor installed into slat wall w/ shelf for keyboard. Max height 273" H x 14-18"W	4	1,100.00	4,400.00
Custom Shelving	4 sections x 3 shelves high (36l x 30w x 48"h)	4	2,400.00	9,600.00
Custom Shelving	6 sections x 4 shelves high (36l x 30w x 60"h)	6	2,066.6666667	12,400.00
Custom Table	Study Tables: 60" x 30" x 30"H white oak wb varnish. Square metal bases w/ cord management power integration	8	2,087.50	16,700.00
Custom Table	Puzzle Table: Pedestal base (wheelchair access) 48" x 48" x 30" - 1" or smaller lip around top, white oak WB varnish,	1	3,600.00	3,600.00
Custom Table	Side Tables: 18" H Side tables w/ power integration	4	1,220.00	4,880.00
Service Desk	Tech help service desk w/ tech storage for charging laptops/tablets	1	7,600.00	7,600.00
Custom Reception Desk	Children's Area: 96" long curved desk 34"Wx 30"H; drawers, storage/shelving- priority leg room; 2 staff w/ drawers & storage	1	12,900.00	12,900.00
Custom Shelving	2 sided free standing shelves w/ 2 built-in nooks; 1 section x 3 shelves high 60" w x 48" H w/ solid wood top; shelves do not have to be adjustable;	14	3,300.00	46,200.00

ACTIVITY	DESCRIPTION		QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
	built-in nooks on 2 units only, (enclos seating w/ commercial grade upholste design				and an angle of the complete feet memory and and the complete feet and an analysis of the complete feet and an
Chair	Staff Work Chairs; High durability cha support for staff, casters	irs w/ lumbar	7	814.2857143	5,700.00
Chair	Study Chairs; Accommodate a range of body shapes, sizes, ability, stationary chairs, easy to clean		22	312.7272727	6,880.00
Chair	Lounge Chairs; Casual use seating for a range of body shapes, sizes, ability		4	1,260.00	5,040.00
Chair	Computer Chairs; Chairs for computer use, casters, for a range of body shapes, sizes, ability		17	522.9411765	8,890.00
White Glove Delivery			1	6,000.00	6,000.00
Install			1	18,800.00	18,800.00
Please send checks	made out to Hogbo, and mail to 79 Wexford St.	SUBTOTAL			187,370.00
Needham, MA. ACH transfer are quick and easy as well through the		TAX		0.00	
link here on the invoice. Credit Cards incur a 3% service fee. Please write us directly to request credit card payment.		TOTAL		\$187,370.00	

Accepted By

Accepted Date

08/14/2024